	S5-6
(GB Race 6)
	0:40 A.M.
HK TIME
(23.06.2024)
GB Time
5:40 P.M.
(22.06.2024)
	Golden Gates Stakes
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	Ascot, Great Britain - Turf - 1993 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old only. Rated 0-105. Handicap. Lowest weight 114lb. Penalties: after 15th June 2024, for each race won 6lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £110,000
1st £56,694, 2nd £26,587, 3rd £13,299, 4th £6,644, 5th £3,322, 6th £1,661.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,094,800
1st $564,300, 2nd $264,600, 3rd $132,400, 4th $66,100, 5th $33,100, 6th $16,500. 
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	威士彼特
白祈達 (英國)
123 
鄺傲志
(19) 
WHISKEY PETE (IRE) 3 ch g
Ralph Beckett (GB)
(88)
Hector Crouch
Night of Thunder (IRE)－Dorcas Lane (GB) (Norse Dancer (IRE))
Owner(s): Anthony Ramsden, Nigel Skinner & Ron Hull

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-1-2)
Turf
:
6 (1-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$192,549
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/8
	11Aug23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP9,837
	HAY, GB
	 
	1593 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Hector Crouch
	7
	27.49
	26.42
	23.00
	23.81
	1.40.71
	6
	
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	0.5
	4/5F
	
	
	Mafnood (GB) 
Touch The Moon (IRE) 
Whiskey Pete (IRE) 
	held up in last trio, pushed along and headway out wide chasing leaders over sing leaders over 2f out, stayed on inside final furlong, went 3rd towards finish, not reach winner

	3/10
	20Sep23
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP9,837
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	Rossa Ryan
	6
	28.13
	27.04
	25.84
	27.03
	1.48.04
	1
	
	1
	
	3
	
	3
	2.3
	8/11F
	
	
	Dambuster (GB) 
Go Daddy (IRE) 
Whiskey Pete (IRE) 
	led and brought field centre in home straight, ridden and strongly pressed over 1f out, headed inside final furlong, lost 2nd soon after, no extra in 3rd

	1/10
	14Oct23
	
	2yo Hcp
GBP29,511
	YOR, GB
	 
	1575 LH
Turf 
	S 
	135
	
	Hector Crouch
	10
	25.69
	25.27
	24.16
	27.27
	1.42.39
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	11/4F
	
	
	Whiskey Pete (IRE) 
Classy Boy (IRE) 
Bust a Move (FR) 
	chased leaders, switched left over 2f out, led and edged right over 1f out, pressed well inside final furlong, stayed on well

	PU/8
	16May24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP24,594
	YOR, GB
	 
	2371 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Rossa Ryan
	6
	26.07
	26.09
	24.12
	26.13
	2.33.67
	3
	
	7
	
	-
	
	PU
	-
	7/2F
	
	
	London City (USA) 
Align The Stars (IRE) 
Palace Green (GB) 
	pulled hard and prominent, led 10f out until 8f out, remained handy, pushed along 3f out, weakened over 2f out, soon eased and pulled up

	7/12
	1Jun24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP73,779
	EPS, GB
	 
	2015 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Hector Crouch
	8
	27.96
	25.89
	22.70
	23.37
	2.11.15
	5
	
	6
	
	7
	
	7
	7.8
	15/2
	
	
	Persica (IRE) 
Portsmouth (IRE) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
	held up in touch in mid-division, closed over 3f out, driven over 2f out, weakened inside final furlong


	
	16

	軍港重城
包義定 (英國)
122 
杜希利
(3) 
PORTSMOUTH (IRE) 3 b g
Andrew Balding (GB)
(87)
Hayley Turner
Gleneagles (IRE)－Havant (GB) (Halling (USA))
Owner(s): O T I Racing

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$275,943
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/12
	15Nov23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP9,739
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	130
	
	Rob Hornby
	7
	26.29
	25.34
	25.61
	22.78
	1.40.02
	4
	
	3
	
	4
	
	5
	4
	14/1
	
	
	Musical Act (IRE) 
Lyric (IRE) 
Sir Les Patterson (GB) 
	chased leaders out wide, ridden and unable to quicken over 1f out, 4th and one pace inside final furlong, dropped to 5th post

	4/13
	13Dec23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP6,689
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	130
	
	Oisin Murphy
	7
	25.75
	24.52
	25.32
	24.34
	1.39.93
	3
	
	2
	
	4
	
	4
	1.3
	3/1
	H
	
	Arcturian (IRE) 
Timetobenice (GB) 
Tabletalk (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, ridden and every chance inside final furlong, stayed on

	1/11
	23Apr24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP11,804
	EPS, GB
	 
	1703 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Oisin Murphy
	11
	24.84
	24.47
	22.31
	23.23
	1.45.45
	6
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	3.3
	4/1
	
	
	Portsmouth (IRE) 
Dashinwhitesargent (GB) 
Show Biz Kid (IRE) 
	chased leaders, headway over 2f out, pushed along and led well over 1f out, soon drifted left to rails and went clear, ran on well, readily

	2/6
	3May24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP10,477
	GOO, GB
	 
	1979 RH
Turf 
	H 
	140
	
	David Probert
	9
	29.43
	27.87
	23.86
	26.28
	2.18.26
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	2
	1
	6/5F
	
	
	Lavender Hill Mob (GB) 
Portsmouth (IRE) 
Al Khawaneej River (FR) 
	took keen hold, tracked leaders, headway to lead halfway, pushed along 2f out, ridden approaching final furlong, headed towards finish

	2/12
	1Jun24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP73,779
	EPS, GB
	 
	2015 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Oisin Murphy
	1
	27.96
	25.89
	22.70
	23.37
	2.11.15
	8
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	2.3
	5/2F
	
	
	Persica (IRE) 
Portsmouth (IRE) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
	held up in mid-division on inside, took keen hold, headway over 3f out, challenged over 2f out until unable to quicken entering final furlong, no impression on winner after


	
	17
R

	泡泡迷
伊特寶 (英國)
122 
艾德輝
(12) 
BUBBLES WONKY (IRE) 3 b c
Tim Easterby (GB)
(87)
David Allan
Lope de Vega (IRE)－Belle Josephine (GB) (Dubawi (IRE))
Owner(s): King Power Racing Co Ltd

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$64,713
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/13
	7Oct23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP7,869
	RED, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	David Allan
	10
	14.46
	22.38
	22.69
	23.86
	1.23.38
	6
	
	3
	
	4
	
	4
	1.3
	22/1
	
	
	Respectful (IRE) 
Midnite Storm (IRE) 
Mickley (IRE) 
	chased leaders, pushed along 3f out, kept on inside final furlong, never nearer

	1/5
	21Oct23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP7,869
	CAB, GB
	 
	1405 LH
Turf 
	H 
	133
	
	Sean Kirrane
	7
	15.55
	25.45
	26.14
	26.16
	1.33.30
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3.8
	5/2
	
	
	Bubbles Wonky (IRE) 
Mercury Day (IRE) 
Borderline Boss (GB) 
	close up, going well when led approaching final furlong, soon clear, pushed out, easily

	2/10
	13May24
	
	3yo Novice
GBP7,378
	CAB, GB
	 
	1405 LH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	David Allan
	3
	14.94
	24.69
	24.62
	23.28
	1.27.53
	3
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	0.5
	11/4
	
	
	Monfrid (FR) 
Bubbles Wonky (IRE) 
Phoenix of Dreams (IRE) 
	prominent, ridden 2f out, every chance well inside final furlong, held close home

	10/12
	1Jun24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP73,779
	EPS, GB
	 
	2015 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	William Buick
	3
	27.96
	25.89
	22.70
	23.37
	2.11.15
	7
	
	9
	
	10
	
	10
	10.5
	7/1
	
	
	Persica (IRE) 
Portsmouth (IRE) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
	held up in touch, ridden and lost place over 3f out, well beaten final 2f


	
	

	
	HK Time 0:40 A.M.    S5-6 Golden Gates Stakes
GB Time 5:40 P.M.    GB Race 6
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R

	熱爆傳言
拜豪斯 (英國)
122 
紀立剛
(7) 
REDHOT WHISPER (IRE) 3 b g
Ben Brookhouse (GB)
(87)
Jack Gilligan
Too Darn Hot (GB)－Whispering Bell (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): R S Brookhouse

	Lifetime
:
7 (0-2-3)
Turf
:
6 (0-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (0-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$245,652
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/7
	28Oct23
	G1
	Futurity Trophy S. 2yo
GBP215,500
	DON, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	H 
	129
	
	Stefano Cherchi
	1
	29.78
	25.80
	24.37
	26.51
	1.46.45
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	10
	33/1
	
	
	Ancient Wisdom (FR) 
Devil's Point (IRE) 
God's Window (GB) 
	in touch in rear, pushed along over 2f out, weakened over 1f out

	8/8
	6Apr24
	
	3yo Conditions
GBP98,370
	CHD, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	Jack Gilligan
	7
	25.99
	24.47
	24.28
	23.51
	1.38.26
	4
	
	4
	
	8
	
	8
	7
	40/1
	
	
	Bracken's Laugh (IRE) 
Orne (IRE) 
Capulet (USA) 
	took keen hold, mid-division on outside after switching right 7f out, closed over 4f out, weakened inside final furlong

	3/11
	10May24
	
	3yo Novice
GBP6,887
	NOT, GB
	 
	1668 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	Jack Gilligan
	1
	29.69
	25.51
	23.58
	24.04
	1.42.82
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	4
	5/4F
	CP
	
	Midnight Gun (GB) 
Condor Pasa (GB) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
	prominent, keen early, still pulled hard home turn, went third 3f out, every chance 2f out, soon outpaced, kept on from 1f out but never trouble front pair near finish

	2/8
	21May24
	
	3yo+ Mdn
GBP6,887
	NOT, GB
	 
	1668 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Jack Gilligan
	9
	32.34
	27.96
	23.58
	23.60
	1.47.47
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	1.3
	5/2
	H/TT
	
	Battle Queen (IRE) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
Devious Devan (IRE) 
	close 3rd out wide, ridden and hung left from over 1f out, switched right and stayed on inside final furlong, went 2nd towards finish, no chance with winner

	3/12
	1Jun24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP73,779
	EPS, GB
	 
	2015 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	Jack Gilligan
	6
	27.96
	25.89
	22.70
	23.37
	2.11.15
	4
	
	5
	
	3
	
	3
	5.3
	28/1
	H/TT
	
	Persica (IRE) 
Portsmouth (IRE) 
Redhot Whisper (IRE) 
	chased leaders, driven and effort over 2f out, stayed on same pace final furlong, just held onto 3rd


	
	19
R

	冰鳳凰
侯耀誠 (英國)
121 
容後公佈
(16) 
THE ICE PHOENIX (IRE) 3 ro c
Charles Hills (GB)
(86)
TBC
Phoenix of Spain (IRE)－Bratislava (GB) (Dr Fong (USA))
Owner(s): One More Moment of Madness & Partner

	Lifetime
:
8 (2-1-2)
Turf
:
5 (1-0-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$187,312
Track
:
2 (1-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/7
	7Nov23
	
	2yo Novice
GBP6,492
	LIN, GB
	 
	1401 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	131
	
	David Egan
	6
	15.11
	24.06
	23.15
	22.46
	1.24.78
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	0.8
	13/8
	
	
	The Ice Phoenix (IRE) 
Monfrid (FR) 
Francisco (GB) 
	close up, ridden over 1f out, led narrowly final 110 yards, ran on and asserted closing stages

	5/7
	1Apr24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP15,739
	WOL, GB
	 
	1729 LH
Tapeta 
	ST 
	132
	
	David Egan
	5
	24.97
	26.26
	24.84
	23.57
	1.49.92
	6
	
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	2.5
	4/1
	
	
	Rocking Tree (IRE) 
Sennockian (IRE) 
Lavender Hill Mob (GB) 
	raced wide in touch towards rear, pushed along 2f out, not trouble leaders

	3/13
	16Apr24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP14,757
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	David Egan
	1
	24.86
	22.09
	23.69
	25.47
	1.36.11
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	
	3
	3.8
	22/1
	
	
	Watcha Matey (GB) 
The Camden Colt (IRE) 
The Ice Phoenix (IRE) 
	raced towards far rail, chased leaders, ridden over 2f out, 3rd and one pace final furlong

	1/11
	10May24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP15,395
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Billy Loughnane
	6
	28.31
	25.72
	23.79
	24.21
	1.42.02
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	2.3
	4/1
	
	
	The Ice Phoenix (IRE) 
Zain Blue (IRE) 
Crown Estate (GB) 
	raced alone towards far side first 2f, led group of six after and disputing lead overall, pushed along over 2f out, in front and clear final furlong, stayed on strongly

	8/9
	8Jun24
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP19,674
	HAY, GB
	 
	1634 LH
Turf 
	G 
	136
	
	Saffie Osborne
	7
	28.59
	25.58
	24.85
	24.88
	1.43.90
	2
	
	2
	
	8
	
	8
	15
	100/30
	
	
	Liveandletlive (IRE) 
Crown Estate (GB) 
Christian David (IRE) 
	prominent, led over 2f out, soon headed, weakened over 1f out


( ) Current Domestic Rating
